of Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement for professional engineering 
services on a task order basis for preparation of all documents necessary to 
secure an annual on-call asphalt repair contract as set forth in Exhibit “1” and 
Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Nineteen Thousand 
Dollars ($19,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; 
providing a repealing clause; providing for severability clause; and providing an 
effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution will approve an

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement for professional engineering services on a task 
order basis for preparation of all documents necessary to secure an annual on-call asphalt 
repair contract as set forth in Exhibit “1” and Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an amount 
not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Dollars ($19,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing for severability clause; 
and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas,

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1.  The agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Halff Associates, Inc., for 
surveying and engineering services related to the design of the E. Simonds Road water line 
extension, in an amount not to exceed $36,500 (thirty-six thousand, five-hundred dollars) is 
approved, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas, in  conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and